Product Datasheet

ACK1 (Ab-284) Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C33144

Package Size: #C33144-AF350 100ul #C33144-AF405 100ul #C33144-AF488 100ul

Description

#C33144-AF555 100ul #C33144-AF594 100ul #C33144-AF647 100ul

Ksi’

Signalway Antibody

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com

Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

#C33144-AF680 100ul #C33144-AF750 100ul #C33144-Biotin 100ul
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Application Details

n

ACK1 (Ab-284) Conjugated Antibody

Rabbit

Polyclonal

Hu Ms

The antibody detects endogenous levels of total ACK1protein.

Synthesized peptide derived from Internal of human ACK1.

Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750

Activated CDC42 kinase 1;ACK-1;EC=2.7.10.2;EC=2.7.11.1;Tyrosine kinase non-receptor protein 2

Swiss-Prot#:Q07912NCBI Gene ID:10188

Q07912

10188;
AF350:
AF405:
AF488:
AF555:
AF594:
AF647:
AF680:
AF750:
115

346nm/442nm
401nm/421nm
493nm/519nm
555nm/565nm
591nm/614nm
651nm/667nm
679nm/702nm

749nm/775nm

0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide

Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

Suggested Dilution:

AF350 conjugated

AF405 conjugated:
AF488 conjugated:
AF555 conjugated:
AF594 conjugated:
AF647 conjugated:
AF680 conjugated:

AF750 conjugated

: most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:

: most applications:

1:

:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:

50 - 1:

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000
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Product Description

The antibody was affinity-purified from rabbit antiserum by affinity-chromatography using epitope-specific immunogen.

Background

Non-receptor tyrosine-protein and serine/threonine-protein kinase that is implicated in cell spreading and migration, cell survival, cell growth and
proliferation. Transduces extracellular signals to cytosolic and nuclear effectors. Phosphorylates AKT1, AR, MCF2, WASL and WWOX. Implicated in
trafficking and clathrin-mediated endocytosis through binding to epidermal growth factor receptor (EGFR) and clathrin. Binds to both poly- and
mono-ubiquitin and regulates ligand-induced degradation of EGFR, thereby contributing to the accumulation of EGFR at the limiting membrane of
early endosomes. Downstream effector of CDC42 which mediates CDC42-dependent cell migration via phosphorylation of BCAR1. May be involved
both in adult synaptic function and plasticity and in brain development. Activates AKT1 by phosphorylating it on 'Tyr-176'. Phosphorylates AR on
"Tyr-267' and 'Tyr-363' thereby promoting its recruitment to androgen-responsive enhancers (AREs). Phosphorylates WWOX on 'Tyr-287".
Phosphorylates MCF2, thereby enhancing its activity as a guanine nucleotide exchange factor (GEF) toward Rho family proteins. Contributes to the
control of AXL receptor levels. Confers metastatic properties on cancer cells and promotes tumor growth by negatively regulating tumor suppressor

such as WWOX and positively regulating pro-survival factors such as AKT1 and AR.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only
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